
34

15

32
13

12

36

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

16

18

33

31

30

29

14 11

30
29

29 28
27

29
28

27

17

26

30

24

19

23

22

25

35

21

20

9
8

5

5

5

11

11

10

19

21

20

5

5

5

5

4

7 6

3

5
3

2

3

2

1

aavv--11  HHEEAADD  AASSSSYY  sseeccttiioonn  AA (last update Feb 2007)

.
1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

2952035001
3953080000
3990100507
3990100012
3952080032
3990100504
3952080033
3952280008
3100101901
3993080011
3952080007
3990100011
3952080023
3952080010
3952035001
3952080025
3952080024
3951104014
3952045000

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

3952080031
3990100501
3952080030
3951900001
3952035000
3950004006
3951200000
3990100500
3990100601
3990100605
3951100103
3990100503
3953080001
2958000000
3990100510
3990100021
3958025000
3950004001

Item DesciptionCode No. Item DesciptionCode No.

AV-1 HEAD ASSY
0513-21 BUMPER/AV-1
0130-65 SCREW (SUS304 M5X10)
WASHER M5 SUS5.3X10 FOR AV-1 SCOOTER
0611-83 CARRYING HANDLE/AV-1
SCREW M4X16X7 TP FOR AV-1 SCOOTER
CARRYING HANDLE COVER FOR AV-1 SCOOTER
NUMBER SEAL FOR AV-1 SCOOTER
3/8 PLUG (REGULATER AND AV-1 SCOOTER)
O-RING FOR PLUG A (AS568-011) FOR AV-1
0611-85 COVER SCREW ABS
WASHER M4(SUS304 4.3X8) FOR AV-1 SCOOTER
0611-90 COVER GRIP LEFT ABS
0611-88 GRIP LEFT ABS
0611-86 SEASPRINT FRONT COVER (YL)
0611-91 COVER GRIP RIGHT ABS
0611-89 GRIP RIGHT ABS
0040-63 LOCKING LEVER SPRING (NEW)
0611-92 LOCKING LEVER

SCREW COVER FOR AV-1 SCOOTER
0130-82 SCREW RETNR PLT
0611-94 ACCESSORY SHOE PBT
MAGNET SWITCH ASSY FOR AV-1 SCOOTER
SWITCH BUTTON FOR AV-1 SCOOTER
0181-94 SW SPRING SLEEVE
0040-64 SWITCH SPRING
0130-69 SW SCREW (M2.6X15X4.6 TP)
WASHER SUS304 M3.5X10 FOR AV-1 SCOOTER
CORRUGATED SPACER FOR AV-1 SCOOTER
LOCKING BRACKET (1 PC) no. updated 2/21/2007
TRUSS SCREW (SUS 304 M3.5X8) FOR AV-1
BATTERY HOLDER (AVD063) FOR AV-1 SCOOTER
0640-53 REED SWITCH ASSY
0150-53 NUT/HEX BS M4P-0.7
WASHER SUS304 M4
SWITCH PLUG BOARD /AV-1 (AVD123)
0650-12 TERMINAL PIN C3601

NOTE:  Item 29 previously indicated wrong Code No.
Correct number for this item is 395-11-00-103
Last update:  2/21/2007



10
11

12

13
12

14

1
2

3
4

5

6

7

9
8

15
16

17

18

1920

28

31

33

28
30

29

21
22

21

21
22

21

22

22
23

24
25

26
27

34
35

36
37

38
39

40
41

44

47
45

32

43

52

49
48

46

42

Item DesciptionCode No.

aavv--11 BBOODDYY AASSSSYY sseeccttiioonn CC--11 (last update 2/2007)

.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

 NS

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
52

2952035002
3990100505
3990100021
3998000110
2950900000
3951108001
3990100506
3995090001
3950000005
3990100501
3951100001
3990100520
3990200001
3990100022
3952080002
3993000120
3953000000
3993900001
3951100005
3990100502
3990100250
3990100602
3951100101
3951100103

3993000152
3993000177

AV-1 BODY ASSY
SCREW (SUS304 M4 X 22)
WASHER (SUS304 M4)
THERMAL PROTECTOR ASSY (110 DEGREES C.)
MOTOR ASSY (12V 180W)
GEAR PLATE
SCREW (M4 X 30 X 7 TP)
GEAR
CLUTCH AXLE (SUS304)
SCREW (M3 X 12 X 5.5 TP)
BEARING RETAINER (SUS304)
HEX NUT (SUS304 M4)
BEARING N
C-RING (SUS301)
GEAR CASE (PBT G30)
O RING SEAL (AS568-120 HS50)
SEAL HOLDER
ROTATION SEAL L
SEAL RETAINER (SUS304)
SCREW (M3 X 10 TP)
PIN (SUS301)
SCREW (M3.5 X 12)
Lock Assy (2pc as indicated in drawing above)
Not Shown - See Head Assy Item 29 for Lock Hook

GEAR CASE O-RING (AS568-152)
BODY RING

Item DesciptionCode No.

3993000270
3993080009
3952035002
3990100080
3952080006
3952080005
3990100504
3990100011
3952035003
3952080003
3993000153
3952080001
3990100021
3990100504
3993000239
3993000236
3951100002
3990100029
3951100003
3951100004
3951104013
3951200004
3951104013
3990100028
3950004008
3950000004

BODY O RING (AS4 X 227 HS50)
O RING (AS568-010)
BODY COVER (ABS)
CLAMP LOCK PIN (SUS304 3M X 8)
LOCKING TAB - R (ABS)
LOCKING TAB - L (ABS)
SCREW (M4 X 16 X 7 TP)
WASHER (SUS304 4.3 X 8)
PROPELLER COVER (ABS)
CLAMP RING (PBT)
GEAR CASE O RING (AS568-235 HS50)
GEAR CASE RETAINER (PBT)
WASHER (SUS304 M4)
SCREW (M4 X 16 X 7 TP)
PROPELLER AXIS O RING (AS568-239 HS50)
PROPELLER AXIS O RING (AS568-236 HS50)
CLUTCH PLATE A (SUS304)
BALL BEARING (SUS304 M5)
CLUTCH PLATE B (SUS304)
CLUTCH PLATE C (SUS304)
WASHER
CLUTCH SPRING (SUS304W)
CLUTCH WASHER (SUS304)
WASHER (SUS304 M5)
CLUTCH RETAINER SCREW (SUS304)
CLUTCH SPRING RETAINER (SUS304)

NOTE:  Item 22 previously indicated wrong Code No.
Correct number for this item is 395-11-00-101
Last update:  2/21/2007



QP

QR
QQ

QS
QT

QU

Q

R
S

T

U
V

W
X

X

Y

QV
QP

QW

QX

QY
RP

RQ

RP
RQ

RR

RW

RS
RT

RU
RV

RT

RV
RT

RTRT

SP

SQ

RS

RT

RT
RV

RT
RT

b

b

a

a
c

c

RS
RY

RV

SR RX

išˆ“ dˆ™†Œ–šŒ•”c•‡ˆ@n•N

„œMQ@bulkhead@assy@@™ˆ†šŒ•”Z@cMR@@@@›–‡„šˆ‡@WOSPOPR@

išˆ“ dˆ™†Œ–šŒ•”c•‡ˆ@n•N

N
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
QP
QQ
QR
QS
QT
QU
QV

QW
QX
QY
RP
RQ
RR
RS
RT
RU
RV
RW
RX
RY
SP
SQ
SR
SS

RYURPXPPPR
SYYPQPPQPP
RYUXPPPPPV
SYYPQPPUPW
SYYPQPPPQR
SYYPQPPUPX
SYYPUPPPQR
SYUPPPTPPU
SYYSPXPPPX
SQPPQPQYPQ
SYYSPXPPQQ
SYUPPPTPPS
SYUPPPTPPT
SYUQRPPPPQ
SYUPPPTPPR
SYYPQPPUPU
SYURPQUPSP

SYURPXPPPY
SYURRXPPPX
SYYXPPPPPY
SYYPQPPPQQ
SYYPQPPPSP
SYYXPPPPQU
SYYPQPPPQQ
SYYPQPPUQP
RYUXPPPPPQ
SYYPUPPPQR
RYUXPPPPPS
SYYSPPPRVX
RYUXPPPPPR
SYYPQPPQPP
RYUXPPPPPY
SYYRRXPPQQ
SYURRXPPPW

bulkhead@HpbtI
number@seal
power@relay
wahsher@mT@HpolycarbonateI
screw@HsusSPT@mT@x@QR@tpI
diode
washer@mT@HsusSPT@TNS@x@XI
hex@nut@mT@HbsI
terminal@power@relay@assy
spring@washer@mT@HpbspI
power@relay@terminal@assy@HMI
bulkhead@o@ring@HasUVXMRVX@hsUPI
power@relay@socket@assy@HKI
screw@HsusSPT@mS@x@QPI
water@leak@sensor@assy
nylon@cloth
battery@sticker

avMQ@bulkhead@assy
screw@HsusSPT@mS@x@QPI
battery@plug@assy@Hbulkhead@sideI
screw@HsusSPT@mU@x@SPI
washer@mU@HsusSPT@UNS@x@QPI
screw@HsusSPT@mT@x@V@x@WI
spring@washer@mT@Hpbsp@mTI
battery@terminal@shaft
terminal@o@ring@HasUVXMPPXI
plug@a
plug@a@o@ring@HasUVXMPQQI
socket@sleeve
socket@cap
socket@spring@HsusSPTI
socket@shaft
screw@HsusSPT@mT@x@RRI
sensor@lamp@cover@HpolycarbonateI



„œMQ@propeller@assy@@™ˆ†šŒ•”@d

N
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
QP
QQ
QR
QS
QT

išˆ“ dˆ™†Œ–šŒ•”c•‡ˆ@n•N išˆ“ dˆ™†Œ–šŒ•”c•‡ˆ@n•N

QU
QV
QW
QX
QY
RP
RQ
RR
RS
RT
RU
RV
RW
RX

RYURPXPPPY
SYYPQPPURQ
SYYPQPPPQP
SYURPXPPTQ
SYYPRPPPPS
SYYPQPPPUW
SYUPPPPPPR
SYYPQPPUPQ
SYUQQPPPPQ
SYYPRPPPPR
SYURPXPPPT
SYYSVPPPPP
SYYSPPPPRR
SYUQQPPPPU
SYYPQPPUPR

avMQ@propeller@assy
screw@HsusSPT@mS@x@QV@tpI
washer@mS@HsusSPT@SNR@x@VI
bearing@housing@HpbtI
bearing@HsusSPTI
cMring@HsusSPTI
propeller@shaft@HsusSPTI
screw@HsusSPT@mSxQRxUNU@tpI
bearing@retainer@HsusSPTI
bearing@HsusSPTI
propeller@shaft@casing@HpbtI
seal
seal@o@ring
seal@retainerHsusSPTI
screw@HsusSPT@mS@x@QP@tpI

SYYPQPPRXP
SYURPXPPSX
SYYPQPPPRX
SYYPQPPPRW
SYUQQPPPPY
SYUPPPTPPX
SYURPXPPRV
SYURPXPPSV
SYYPQPPPRQ
SYYPQPPUPT
SYURPXPPSW
SYUQRPPPPS
SYUPPPTPPY
SYYPQPPUQR

pin@HsusSPTI
propeller@base@HpbtI
washer@HsusSPT@mUI
spacer@HsusSPTI
propeller@base@washer@HsusSPTI
clutch@screw@HsusSPTI
propeller@blade@assy
propeller@retainer@HpbtI
washer@HsusSPT@mTI
screw@HsusSPT@mTxQVxW@tpI
pitch@knob@HpbtI
knob@spring@HsusSPTI
knob@screw@washer
screw@HsusSPT@mU@x@RP@x@QPI

Q
R

S

T
U

V

W
X

QQ
QR

QS
QT

QU

QV
QW

QX
QY

RP

RQ

RR
RS

RT

RV
RU

RW
RX

QP

Y


